UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT o
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXA§ W ™% (1, [ = %

MARSHALL DIVISION S T e
- 7;-.|-\t‘_.:_.',-‘ i
Lr'..:'ulq'ti
IN RE: . N
o DERHTY
DEBRA K. MCBRIDE, DEBTOR &uvervcuoesennnnsnns e . 99-20315
HAPTER 7

TRUSTEE 'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION ARD REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

WM. RANDAL WRIGCHT, Trustee of the Estate of the above named
Debtor, certifies toc the Court and the United States Trustee, that
the Trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the
agffice of the trustee; that the Trustee has examined all proofs of
claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution; and that the
proposed distribution, attached hereto, 1s proper and consistent
with the law and rules of Court. The Trustee applies for
commigsions and expenses set forth herein and states that they are
reascnakble and proper.

THEREFORE, the Trustee requests that the Final Report,
Application for Compensaticn and Report of Proposed Distributicn be

accepted.

DATED this 1lth day of December, Z2000.

Moeg Jdd] ~

WM. RANDAL WRIGHT (78176)
Attorney at Law

F. 0. Baox 1317

Hope, Arkansas 71802-1317
{870) T777-5483




[+ELTELT AL QEVOR R T R} iz,

iR THE UKITED STATES BARKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
MARSHALL DIVISICHN

IN RE:

DEBRA K. MCBRIDE

)

)

) CASE NO. 99-20315
) Chapter 7

)

DEBTOR

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TC CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE :

The Trustee of the estate presents the following final report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set
forth in Schedule.A.and states: That they are reascnable and
proper; that in the course of the performance of duties, the
Trustee has advanced monies from personal funds for expenses,

and that the Trustee has not been reimbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Form I .as a. summary of the assets
and an estate property record. Any property scheduled under 11
U.S.C. Sec. 521(1) and not administered shall be deemed aban-
doned pursuant to 11 U.S5.C. Sec. 554(c).

‘ 3. . The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to
cash or otherwise lawfully disposed of them and the estate is
ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submlts Form II as the account of estate
cash recelpts and dlsbursements. -

5. There is no agreement or understanding between the
Trustee and any other person for a division of the compensation
sought by this application except as permitted by the Bankruptcy
Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this final report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and
noted his approval of claims as filed, or he has filed objec-
tions te allowance or requests for reclassification.

8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribu-
tion of all monies in accordance with the Trustee's Report of
Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental Final
Repert and Account and certification by the U. 5. Trus:tee the
Trustee be discharged from office and that the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this Report and
attached Schedules are true and correct to the best of my knowl-
edge and belief.

Dated: 12/11/00 A/é‘. M J_/

WM. RANDAL WRIGIVP T, Prustee




' CASE NAME: Debra K.  Bride

CASE NUMBER: 99-20315
SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCOUNTAS OF:__ j2/11/00

A. RECEIPTS $5,025.34

B. DISBURSEMENTS

(1) Secured Creditors

(2) Administrative 1,715.09
(3) Priority
(4) Other
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 1,715.09

CURRENT BALANCE 3,310.25



TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT CASE SUMMARY

TRUSTEE: WRIGHT

CASE NAME: McBRIDE, DEBRA

CASE NUMBER: 99-20315

DATE UST APPROVED: 02-12-01

ESTATE INCOME:
TOTAL RECEIPTS: $5,025.34 100.00%

ESTATE EXPENSES:
TRUSTEE'S COMMISSION 1,252.53 24 92%
TRUSTEE'S EXPENSES 104.94 2.09%
FIRM'S PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00 0.00%
FIRM'S PROFESSIONAL EXPENSES 0.00 0.00%
OTHER ATTORNEY FEES 1.715.09 34.13%
OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00 0.00%
COURT COSTS 0.00 0.00%
ESTATE EXPENSES(TAXES, ETC) 0.00 0.00%
PRIOR CHAPTER COSTS 0.00 0.00%
SECURED CLAIMS PAID 0.00 0.00%
PRIORITY CLAIMS PAID 700.87 13.95%
UNSECURED CLAIMS PAID 1,251.91 24.91%
OTHER(RETURN TO DEBTOR, ETC) 0.00 0.00%

UNSECURED CLAIMS UNSECURED CLAIMS

ALLOWED PAID
5,389.26 1,251.91

COMMENTS:

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

PERCENT RECOVERED
FOR UNSECURED

23.23%



FORM 1]
INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT

ASSET CASES
Case No.: 99-20315 Trustee Nafmne: Wm. Randal Wright
Case Name: Debra Kay McBride Date Filed () or Converted (¢);_£-02/11/99
For Period Ending: __SEWRRH0 § 341(a) Meeting Date: _ 04/09/99
. i2/11/00 Claims Bar Date: 04/25/00
1 2 3 4 5 6
Asset Description Petition/ Estimated Met Value Property Sale/Funds Asset Fully
{Scheduled and Unscheduled (Value Determined by Trustee —Abandoned Received by Administered (FAY
Unscheduled (u) Property) Values Less Liens , Exemptions, QOA=§ 554(a) abandon. the Estatc Gross Valtue of Remaining Assets
and Other Costs) DA=§ 554(c) abandon.
Fm.m_&.o“_. 1/2 int. in 8 acres] 13,170,.00 .ag DA FA
02 | cash 50.00 .DO Da . FA
03 | ckg acct - TFCU 445,00 .00 DA ) Fa
04 | savings — TFCU 20.00 .00 Da FA
05 | household goods 500.00 L00 DA Fa
06 | Ch's, etc, 50.00 .00 DA Fn
07 | clothes 50.00 . 0D DA FA
08 | watch, earrings 10Q.00 .00 Da FAa
09 | video camera 75.00 .00 DA FA
10| 1life ins 1.00 . .00 ba FaA
11§ 401 (k) 7,904.00 .00 DA Fa
12| 4 shares stock 100.00 .00 DA Fa
131 1922 Pontiac 2,070.10 .00 DA Fa
14 ) electric drill 5.00 .00 DA Fa
15| pers. inj. lawsuit 14,006.00 10,000,00 5.000.00 FA
. 16 { checking acct interest 25.34
= W o
Gross Value of Remaining Asse(s
TOTALS (Excluding unknown values) 10,000.00 5,025,34 oo

(Total Dollar Amount in Column 6)

Major activities affecting case closing:

nitial Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): 06/30/00 Current Projected Date of Finat Report (TFR):__ 1241/00




FORM 2
CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No. 99-20315 Trustee Name: Wm. Randal Wright
Case Name: DEBRA K. McBRIDE Bauk Name: ’ CHE of Hope (BancorpSouth)
Taxpayer ID #: 405868962 Checking Acct, #: 48-164-5
For Period Ending: QOB 12,/11,/00 : Blanket bond (per case limit): $8,000,000 / $300,000
, : Separate bond (if applicable):
T 3 3 1 3 (] 7 ]
_ Transaction | Check or ~Paid to/ Deposit Disbursement Checking Account  §
Date Ref. # Received From Description of Transaction 3 3 Balance
1=21=00 15 [Don Reeves gettlement of lawsuit 5,000, 00 5,000,.00
71=26=00 Q01 Dan Reeves 1/3 attorney fee 1,666.67 3,333.33
1=26-00 D02 Dopn Reeves expenses 48.42 3.,284.91
J~26~-00 003 Gaod sShepherd medical expense auth. by order &2.00 3,222.91
Q7-30-00 16 CNB interest 1.66 3,224.57
08-30-00 16 CNB interest 5.75 3,230.32
Joo-27-00 16 CNBE interast . 5.43 3,235,758
10/30/00 16 CHB interest R 3,242,292
11/29/00 156 CNB interest 5.96 3,248,253 1
03 Good Shepherd check vaoided = already paid 62.00 3.310.25
COLUMN TOTALS 5, 025,34 1,715,.09
Less: Bank transfers/CDs : - 00 .00
Subtotal By UoT. 33 I, 715, 0%
Less: Payments to debtors .00 . «00
Net 5, U25.3% 1,715.09
N




019920

GTixeo

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

Eastern District of Texas
Marshall Division

IN RE: Case No.: 99 - 20315
Debra K. McBride
Debtor(s). Chapter: 7

Notice of Entry of Order

Please Take Notice that an Order {document 24) was entered on the docket on July 17, 2000,

Order Granting {20-1] Application To Compromise Confroversy
With James and Marcela Armbruster by Wm. Randall Wright .

Dated: 07/17/00 James D. Tokoph
Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court

NOTICE

This notice is being served in lieu of the actual order, Should any further action be
contemplated on this matter, the actual order should be referenced.

PACER (Public Access to Court Electronic Documents) subscribers can obain a copy of
this Order directly from the Court’s PACER web site at pacer.txeb.uscourts.goy or
through the Court’s own web siks at ww.tmﬁ.uscomu.gov. There is a fee of $.07 per
page charged to your PACER account.

You must be registered with the PACER Service Center to access the PACER system.
You may register ar their web site al pacer.psc.uscourts.gov oc by cailing them at
(80X0)676-6856.

A copy of this Order may also be obfained by contacting a copy service. An up to date
list of the copy services which do business with the Court is available on the Court’s
own web sig or by calling the Court directly, The fees charged by each copy service
may vary greatly,




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
MARSHALL DIVISION

IN RE:
DEBRA K. McBRIDE, DEBTOR +.venesvsscoans fee s .. NO. 99-20315
CHAPTER 7
v N N

QF FEES AND EXPENSES OF TRUSTEE'S ATTORNEY

This cause comes on before the Court on the Application for
Payment of Fees and Expenses of Trustee's Attorney dand Notice
combined therein, and no objections being filed herein.  The
Trustee was represented by his attorney, Don R. Reeves, and the
Court, being well and sufficiently advised as to the premises,
finds:

The proposed application for payment of fees and expenses of
Trustee's attorney in the sum of $1,666.67f being 1/3 of the
settlement award, and expenses incurred in the amounts of $48.42
and $62.00, as set forth in said Appifﬁation, should be and hereby -
is approved.

IT IS 30 ORDERED.

U. §. BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

ccy Wm, Randal Wright
P. O, Box 1317
Hope, Arkansas 71802-1317



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
MARSHALL DIVISICN

IN RE:
DEBRA K, MCBRIDE, DEBTOR Wivvensucnonaanasannnas NO. 99-20315
CHAPTER 7
RD PRI ' RCMI T NT

This cause comes on before the Court on the Notice of
Trustee's Compromise Settlement, and no objections being filed
herein. The Trustee was represented by his attorney, Don R.
Reeves, and the Court, being well and sufficiently advised as to
the premises, finds:

The proposed compromise settlement with Defendant in that
certain personal injury claim for the sum of $5,000 payable as set
forth in the Motion for Approval of Comprqpise Settlement as
property of the Estate, should be and hereby is approved.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

U. §. BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

cc: Wm. Randal Wright
P. 0. Box 1317
Hope, Arkansas 71802-1317




CASE NAME: Debra K. McBride
CASE NUMBER: 99-20315

SCHEDULE C
EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

(1) L@ @
Amount . Amount Pravicusly
Claimed Allowed - Paid

. ——— —— . T i —— A g e — . A gt Ak ————— —

1. 11 US.C. Sec.SO?(a}(1)
Court Costs and Fees

2. 11 U.8.C. 5ec.503(b){1)(A)
Preservation of gstate

A. Transportation

B. Storage

C. Wages

D. Estate's share FICA
E. Insurance

F. Upkeep

G. Cthers (itemize)

3. 11 U.S.C, Sec.503(b)(1)(B)
Post—Petition taxes and
related penalties

4, 11U.8.C. Sec.503(b)(2)
Compensation and
Reimbursement

A. Compensation of Trustee 1,252.53 1,252.53 .00

B. Expenses of Trustee 104.94 104.94 .QD

C. Compensation of . 1,666.67 1,666.67 1,666.67
Attorney to Trustse

D. Expensas of Altomey 48.42 48.42 48.42
to Trustes

E. Compansation of Debtor's
Attcmay

F. Expensas of Dabtar's
Attorney

G. Compensation of
Accountant to Trustee

H. Compensation of
Auctionesr

|. Compensation of

Appraiser

8. Court Special Charges
(Execess Notices)

6 U. S. Trustes feas
7. Other {list)

Totals: 3,072,56 3,072.56 1,715,089

—— e ot —— —

1,252.53
104,94
.00

.00

1,357.47



.CASE NAME: Deb. £. McBride
CASE NUMEER: 99-20315
SCHEDULED

SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Secﬁred Claim Amount Amount Previously
Due :
No. (creditor name) Claimed Allowed Paid
Claim #1
Claim #
Claim #
Claim #

L B S S D el WD i Y g i W b

N L Ay — i ——— — -



CASE NAME:; Debre McBride

CASE NUMBER: 99-20315

SCHEDULE E

PRICRITY CLAIMS OTHER THAT ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE
FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRICRITY

(1)
Amount
Claimead

1. For Cradit extended
Sec.364(e)(1)

2. Claims from failure
of "adequate protec~
tion" Sec.307(a)(b)

3. "Gap Claims"
Sec.507(a)(2)

4, Wages, etc,
Sec.507(a}{2)

§. Contributions to
banefit plans
Sac.507(a)(4)

6. Consumer deposits
Sec.507(a}(6)

7. Taxes
Sec.507(a){7) 700.87
8. Other: No Basis

TOTALS:

(2}

Amount
Allowed

T L S e L WS MM WEE AR Y N R SN TEN M STE TEN M L TEN S e e W R e et e

{3)
Praviously
Paid

.00 700.87

T R M e S e e e L ik v S Yam SNt Ay e T W M M W L M M S WSt S e e e . M o e v e ——

PARTIES AFFECTED:

Priority

No. Name of Creditor(s)

SR R T R R ST G S e it San v A S - — p——— — ——

S g S S TR A — N — -

i el i e ——
T L e —— D W S A WD R el i e —— b — i —— — v ——— -

FULLY UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTAL;

$5,389.26

SUBBORDINATED UNSECURED CLAIMS:

n/a



Eastern District of .xas
CLAIMS REGISTER

06/21/00 Last Date to File Claims: 01/26/00 99-20315 Page
Last Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit: 04/25/00

Debra K. McBride

B el R Tl

e g% MR A e W MR MR e ER A e . e e BA e OB e M e e Em A e e m

No: 1 Filed: 04/12/9%

Upshur County

c/o Lee Gordon, Esg:

Linebarger, Heard, Goggan, Rlair,
P. O. Box 17428

Austin, TX 78760-7777

- e e e
- - - ——— -

Amount of Claims Remarks
Filed and Allowed

e e o o e i e e WS W Am m e M e e A R M A s e —

S e MR i e e e R MR M ey A e e e ER D wm e e e vm e e e e m M e e e o e Bk e e e e Mmoo TR OB AR L S TR s Sm R R e R s o = e e

No: 2 Filed: 11/08/99

Shearer’s Autoplex
1100 E. Braodway
Gladewater, TX 75647

— e T o R ER MR e W W M v EL T Ak oy B e Em e o R e e e e ke e o

No: 3 Filed: 01/21/00

MBNA America Bank, N.A.
P.O. Box 15725 MS 1423

- - B " v W i e o o = -
- - D R e e e e ] -

Filed Amt:
770.51 g

e v Em e e v W MR T e e e ER MR Am T e e e e e e am e e

Filed Amt:
4,618.75 ¢

- e e e E ey e e e e e =



vo/ITED STATES BANKRUPTCY CLuRT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

MARSHALL DIVISION

DEBRA K. MCBRIDE { 99=-20315
DEBTCR(S) { CHAPTER 7

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF
PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to

the Court and to the United States Trustee this Report of Proposed
Final Distributions.

The Court has entered orders which have become final, and

which dispose of all objections to claims, all objections to the
Trustee's Final Report, all applications for compensation, and
all other matters which must be determined by the Court before
final distribution can be made.

The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds

of the estate as follows, and will make such distribution unless
written objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee
and on the United States Trustee.

1.
2.

8.

- TOTAL DISBRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE

BALANCE ON HAND $ -3,310.25

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE 1,357.47
TC BE PAID(See attched

schedule of payees

and amounts)

SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID .00
(See attched schedule of
payees and amounts)

PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID ' 700.87
(See attched schedule of
payees and amounts)

UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID

(See attched schedule of 1,251.91
payees and amounts)
QTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE PAID 00
(See attched gschedule of ’
payees and amounts)

3,310.25

(Sum of lines 2 through 6)

ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS

(Line 1 less line 7} . .00

By: AZL~é2—j+ﬂwJ,»’

TRUSTEE gA
WM, ‘RANDAL WRIGHT



CASE NAME:
Debra K. McBride

TRUSTEE'S PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

— T — T S e S L v o S et W e e ————

— S L — A Aty T ik w——r —

Wm. Randal Wright, Trustee - fee
Wm. Randal Wright, Trustee - eéxpenses

PRIORITY CLAIMS:

Upshur County

UNSECURED CLAIMS:

Shearer's Autoplex
MBNA Rmerica Bank

SUBORDINATED UNSECURED CLAIMS;

— ——— - - - -
— -— . — S e ——— - — —— — —
— -—

CASE NUMBER:
99-20315 :
AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT TO
CLAIMED ALLOWED BE PAID
L0
1,252.53 1,252.53 1,252,53
104.94 104.94 104.%4
700,87 700.87 700,87
770.51 770.51 178.99
4,618.75 4,618.75 1,072,92
TOTAL DISTRIBUTION 3,310.25




IN THL NITED STATES BANKRUPTCY  URT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
MARSHALL DIVISION

IN RE: DEBRA K. McBRIDE { BANKRUPTCY CASE: 99-20315
/
/ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE 18 GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been [iled. These documents are available [or public
inspection at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the
trustee’s office whose name and address is as follows:

WM. RANDALL WRIGHT 301 WEST 16" STREET _ POBOX 1317 HOPE. AK 71802

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
RANDALL WRIGHT 125253 104,94
Trustec

Attorney for Trustee

U. S. Bankruptey Court 0.00

The trustee’s accourt shows:
Total Receipts Total Dishursements Balance

$ 502534 $1715.09 $3310.25

In addition 1o the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which musi be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of

$ 20087 . general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of § 5389.26

The debior has/has not been discharged.

Wrilten objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address
within 30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the
Report and Applications withoul hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

al

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

Bv:

Deputy Clerk



